
Non-Standard Contract Coversheet        Revised 3/14/19 

 

THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Department of Public Health 
 
 
 

Department Contract Representative  Amelyn Olson 

Telephone Number 909-387-6218 

 
Contractor  California Department of Public 

Health 

Contractor Representative Diana Clements, Contract Manager 

Telephone Number (916) 445-8542 

Contract Term July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020 

Original Contract Amount $940,212 

Amendment Amount $447,928 

Total Contract Amount $1,388,140 

Cost Center 9300321000 

 
 

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Amendment No. 1 to County 
Contract No. 19-761 (State Agreement No. 201936), effective May 6, 2020, revising the 
budget for the Black Infant Health Program for State General Fund Expansion funding 
allocation from the California Department of Public Health, increasing the grant award 
by $447,928, from $940,212 to $1,388,140, for the period of July 1, 2019 through June 
30, 2020. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY 

Approved as to Legal Form   Reviewed for Contract Compliance   Reviewed/Approved by Department 

       

Adam Ebright, Deputy County Counsel      Corwin Porter, Interim Director 

Date    Date    Date  

 
 

 

Contract Number 
19-761 A-1 

 
SAP Number 

N/A 


